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Produktinformation

Brocade - XFP transceiver module - 10 GigE -
10GBase-LR - LC single-mode - up to 10 km -
1310 nm - for BigIron RX-16, RX-4, RX-8

Information

Tillverkare Brocade

Artnr 10G-XFP-LR-REF

Industry-leading performance and scalability High-availability design Virtual machine mobility Advanced quality of
service Cohesive, unified, and easy-to-use network management Continuous system monitoring

Specifikation

General

Status R4

Device Type XFP transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 10GBase-LR

Data Link Protocol 10 GigE

Data Transfer Rate 10 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 1310 nm

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Compliant Standards IEEE 802.3ae

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 10GBase-LR - LC single-mode female

Compatible Slots 1 x XFP

Miscellaneous

Compliant Standards FCC CFR21 Part 1040, UL 60950-1, EN 60950-1, CSA C22.2 No.
60950-1-03, EN 60825-1

Compatibility Information



|

Designed For Brocade BigIron RX-16, RX-4, RX-8


